
2024 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-24   Conf: 14-19   Home: 19-11   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (368)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (7), Marlow (3), Breen  (1), Burke (1), Clines (1), Sullivan (1),
Opp (3)   Picked Off: Foufoulas (2), Barrera  (1), Folmar (1), Jeffers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Foufoulas (2), Marlow (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Phillips 2, Fortin 1, Lagasse 1, Leonard 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (75-98), Marlow (22-32), Foufoulas (15-15), Leonard (9-11), Parker (7-11), Phillips (4-5),  Blue  (3-3), Ewy (3-3), Hidrogo
(3-3), Fortin (2-2), Rains (2-4), Eastwood (1-1), Fluet (1-1), Ford (1-1), Page (1-2), Sanders (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Syring, Jackson .394 49-49 175 56 69 19 3 12 57 130 .743 24 21 20 5 .511 3 2 8-9 78 8 1 .989
3 Barrera , Marco .376 48-43 157 57 59 14 0 12 40 109 .694 32 9 33 1 .505 0 0 22-25 108 1 3 .973
20 Marlow, Geoff .359 49-48 184 45 66 20 0 14 50 128 .696 27 4 27 4 .445 3 2 1-1 244 17 2 .992
7 Coronado, Markus .356 37-36 132 24 47 6 2 1 33 60 .455 11 4 21 7 .416 2 4 0-0 52 65 14 .893
12 Eastwood, Ty .295 49-49 190 40 56 14 0 3 39 79 .416 13 10 29 6 .371 0 5 3-4 35 79 7 .942
8 Burke, Reece .288 40-38 139 31 40 8 1 10 24 80 .576 17 4 39 2 .379 1 0 1-1 69 5 2 .974
9 Monsour, Sean .252 47-47 159 34 40 7 2 0 15 51 .321 25 8 29 3 .380 0 7 2-9 90 95 6 .969
6 Sullivan, Campbell .198 37-22 91 16 18 4 0 1 11 25 .275 12 3 22 1 .308 1 2 8-9 43 0 2 .956
11 Foufoulas, Eric .340 21-19 53 10 18 3 0 0 11 21 .396 13 5 6 2 .493 2 0 3-3 140 5 1 .993
27 Natera, Sergio .280 10-7 25 6 7 2 0 0 2 9 .360 4 3 4 1 .438 0 0 1-1 35 0 1 .972
5 Jeffers, Connor .255 32-28 94 19 24 4 0 3 17 37 .394 21 4 29 1 .405 2 2 3-3 80 26 7 .938
10 Frisby , Joseph .250 17-13 52 10 13 1 0 0 5 14 .269 4 2 15 1 .328 0 1 3-3 20 1 1 .955
4 Clines, Caleb .205 17-13 44 9 9 0 0 0 5 9 .205 12 2 8 1 .397 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
15 Breen , Justin .197 27-21 66 12 13 5 0 2 15 24 .364 21 6 27 1 .426 1 1 1-1 146 12 3 .981
30 Folmar, Kade .154 14-7 26 3 4 0 1 0 5 6 .231 2 2 8 0 .267 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
13 Page, Ayden .000 16-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .304 49-49 1587 374 483 107 9 58 329 782 .493 238 87 317 36 .419 15 26 59-72 1178 361 59 .963
Opponents .295 49-49 1586 335 468 90 20 58 306 772 .487 205 63 370 22 .394 16 24 38-51 1157 430 88 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Sanders, Philip 4.41 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 22 8 8 3 9 3 0 4 .328 2 1 0 0 1
28 Ewy, Grant 4.43 1-3 19 2 0 0-0 0 40.2 42 20 20 13 54 8 2 5 .264 1 5 0 2 5
23 Fortin, Tyler 4.63 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 14 6 11 10 4 0 2 .244 2 2 0 1 1
35 Rolland, Sawyer 4.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 4 4 6 5 0 0 2 .300 1 2 0 0 0
24 Phillips, Jackson 4.80 7-3 13 13 4 2-0 0 69.1 84 47 37 17 71 12 4 9 .301 3 4 0 6 3
21 Leonard, Zane 5.83 3-3 12 9 0 0-0 0 41.2 46 30 27 18 33 13 2 4 .282 4 4 0 1 5
13 Page, Ayden 5.93 3-3 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 21 12 9 9 12 4 1 1 .350 2 1 0 1 1
19 Fluet, Josh 6.62 2-1 11 8 0 0-0 0 34.0 33 35 25 27 20 7 4 5 .244 4 10 0 1 1
14 Hidrogo, Ernesto 6.67 3-3 17 1 0 0-0 1 29.2 38 29 22 12 20 7 0 8 .309 2 2 0 2 2
12 Eastwood, Ty 6.75 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 6 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 .353 0 1 0 0 0
33 Ford, Micah 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 5 0 0 1 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
1 Parker, Rece 7.46 2-3 12 12 0 0-0 0 56.2 69 51 47 28 65 20 2 7 .301 4 13 0 1 1
34  Blue , Jackson 7.53 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 15 18 12 14 12 2 0 0 .254 4 4 0 0 2
17 Rains, Josh 8.89 0-1 13 2 0 0-0 2 27.1 31 28 27 25 41 4 1 6 .287 4 10 0 1 2
25 Leachner, Tyler 12.32 0-0 16 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 30 26 26 11 15 4 1 4 .361 2 3 1 0 0
16 Lagasse, Logan 16.87 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 7 5 4 0 1 2 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.44 25-24 186 49 4 2 4 392.2 468 335 281 205 370 90 20 58 .295 35 63 1 16 24
Opponents 7.00 24-25 189 49 2 1 10 385.2 483 374 300 238 317 107 9 58 .304 61 87 9 15 26



2024 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Folmar, Kade 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leonard, Zane 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
28 Ewy, Grant 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Fluet, Josh 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hidrogo, Ernesto 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Rains, Josh 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Sanders, Philip 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Clines, Caleb 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Page, Ayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Lagasse, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Leachner, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Ford, Micah 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Foufoulas, Eric 146 140 5 1 .993 0 15 0 1.000 2 1
20 Marlow, Geoff 263 244 17 2 .992 2 22 10 .688 1 0
2 Syring, Jackson 87 78 8 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Breen , Justin 161 146 12 3 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burke, Reece 76 69 5 2 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barrera , Marco 112 108 1 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Natera, Sergio 36 35 0 1 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Monsour, Sean 191 90 95 6 .969 19 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sullivan, Campbell 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Frisby , Joseph 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eastwood, Ty 121 35 79 7 .942 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Jeffers, Connor 113 80 26 7 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Coronado, Markus 131 52 65 14 .893 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Parker, Rece 7 2 4 1 .857 1 7 4 .636 0 0
24 Phillips, Jackson 13 2 9 2 .846 0 4 1 .800 0 0
34  Blue , Jackson 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Fortin, Tyler 7 0 2 5 .286 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Rolland, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1598 1178 361 59 .963 77 75 23 .765 3 1
Opponents 1675 1157 430 88 .947 121 118 26 .819 6 0


